
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010205-2024 

Contract

Procurement for the provision of Endoscopy Services to
Oxfordshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Oxfordshire Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010205

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029617  

Published 28 March 2024, 10:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oxfordshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Oxford

OX4 2LH

Contact

Lisa Chivers

Email

lisachivers@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7827896041

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010205-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010205-2024
mailto:lisachivers@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/scwcsu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement for the provision of Endoscopy Services to Oxfordshire Clinical Commissioning
Group

Reference number

WA11167

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/scwcsu/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Oxfordshire Clinical Commissioning Group (the Commissioner) sought to commission a
Community Endoscopy service for patients registered with a GP in Oxfordshire. The
successful provider will deliver a safe and clinically effective service that will provide rapid
local access to diagnostic endoscopy for patients that will include gastroscopy, colonoscopy
and flexible sigmoidoscopy.

The community based service will offer a range of elective, suspected cancer and routine
community based endoscopies from across the county within geographically suitable
locations to meet demand and improve travel times. The service offering will include
assessment, diagnostic tests, and advice to primary care clinicians on the management of
common GI conditions. The direct access primary care service for endoscopic diagnostic
procedures will include gastroscopy, colonoscopy and flexible sigmoidoscopy. 

The aim is to provide access to endoscopic diagnostics in the community. The Provider will
work closely through regular contact and feedback with primary care, secondary care and
the commissioner to support the management of patients within the primary/community
care setting. 

The initial contract term will be for 3 years from 1st February 2022, with an optional
extension of any period(s) up to a maximum of a further 2 years, as defined and at the
discretion of the commissioners.  

This procurement has been carried out by NHS South, Central and West Commissioning
Support Unit (SCW) on behalf of the Commissioner(s).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,499,800

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Oxfordshire Clinical Commissioning Group (the Commissioner) sought to commission a
Community Endoscopy service for patients registered with a GP in Oxfordshire. The
successful provider will deliver a safe and clinically effective service that will provide rapid
local access to diagnostic endoscopy for patients that will include gastroscopy, colonoscopy
and flexible sigmoidoscopy.

The community based service will offer a range of elective, suspected cancer and routine
community based endoscopies from across the county within geographically suitable
locations to meet demand and improve travel times. The service offering will include
assessment, diagnostic tests, and advice to primary care clinicians on the management of
common GI conditions. The direct access primary care service for endoscopic diagnostic
procedures will include gastroscopy, colonoscopy and flexible sigmoidoscopy. 

The aim is to provide access to endoscopic diagnostics in the community. The Provider will
work closely through regular contact and feedback with primary care, secondary care and
the commissioner to support the management of patients within the primary/community
care setting. 

The initial contract term will be for 3 years from 1st February 2022, with an optional
extension of any period(s) up to a maximum of a further 2 years, as defined and at the
discretion of the commissioners.  

This procurement has been carried out by NHS South, Central and West Commissioning
Support Unit (SCW) on behalf of the Commissioner(s).



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003759

/Notice/003759-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InHealth Limited

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road

High Wycombe

HP11 1JL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Companies House

05190234

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,499,800

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-03T11:33:56+0100
	TCPDF




